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Thefts From Vehicles Summary: 
01/18/26 to 01/24/26 

 
MCP urges all residents to take a role in preventing this type of crime by removing valuables 

from vehicles and locking all doors. 
 

1st District 
 
A2 Beat: 
 
 A theft from vehicle occurred in the 12900 block of Crookston Lane between approximately 4:35 

p.m. and 8:00 a.m. on 01/19. Force; a vehicle part was taken.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
A4 Beat: 
 
 An attempted theft from vehicle occurred in the 16100 block of Bowery Street at approximately 

9:33 p.m. on 01/19. 
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
B1 Beat: 
 
 A theft from vehicle occurred in the 7800 block of Coddle Harbor Lane between approximately 

10:55 p.m. on 01/18 and 5:30 p.m. on 01/19. No force; money and property were taken.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
2nd District 
 
D2 Beat: 
 
 Two attempted thefts from vehicles occurred in the 4700 block of Bradley Boulevard at 

approximately 9:55 p.m. on 01/21. 
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
E2 Beat: 
 
 A theft from vehicle occurred in the 7100 block of Loch Lomond Drive at approximately 11:53 a.m. 

on 01/20. No force; property was taken.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspect as: Male, no further description  
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3rd District 
 
G1 Beat: 
 
 Multiple thefts from vehicles occurred between 01/20 and 01/23. Affected streets included Kennett 

Street, Cameron Street, Eastern Drive and 13th Street. Force was reported in three events; money, 
property and vehicle parts were taken.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
G2 Beat: 
 
 Two thefts from vehicles occurred in the early morning hours of 01/20. One theft occurred in the 

1900 block of Lyttonsville Road and one theft occurred in the 10300 block of Leslie Street. Force; 
vehicle parts were taken.  

 
Description of suspects seen at the Lyttonsville Road theft: 
 
  Victim/Witness described suspects as: 4 males, no further descriptions  

 
G3 Beat: 
 
 Three thefts from vehicles occurred between 01/16 and 01/20. Affected streets included Carroll 

Avenue, Piney Branch Road and Barron Street. Force; property was taken.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
I1 Beat: 
 
 Three thefts from vehicles occurred between 01/18 and 01/22. Affected streets included 

Lockwood Drive, Hunters Gate Terrace and January Drive. Force was reported in two events; 
money and property were taken.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
I2 Beat: 
 
 Multiple thefts from vehicles occurred between 01/19 and 01/22. Affected streets included Aston 

Manor Court, Sheffield Manor Terrace, Colgate Way, Snow Cloud Lane, Dogwood Drive, 
Automobile Boulevard and Brahms Terrace. Force was reported in multiple events; property and 
vehicle parts were taken.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 
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I3 Beat: 
 
 Two thefts from vehicles occurred between 01/20 and 01/22. One theft occurred in the 1500 block 

of Hampshire West Court and one theft occurred in the 1600 block of Parham Place. Force was 
reported in one event; property and vehicle parts were taken.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
4th District 
 
L1 Beat: 
 
 Two thefts from vehicles occurred between 01/13 and 01/18. One theft occurred in the 11700 

block of Judson Road and one theft occurred in the 11800 block of Selfridge Road. No force; 
money and property were taken.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
L2 Beat: 
 
 Two thefts from vehicles occurred between approximately 5:00 p.m. on 01/22 and 7:30 a.m. on 

01/23. One theft occurred in the 10800 block of Amherst Avenue and one theft occurred in the 
10900 block of Bucknell Drive. Force; vehicle parts were taken.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
L3 Beat: 
 
 A theft from vehicle occurred in the 4500 block of Sigsbee Road in the early morning hours of 

01/24. Force; property was taken.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspect as: Male, no further description 
 
5th District 
 
M1 Beat: 
 
 An attempted theft from vehicle occurred in the 11100 block of Maryland Manor Court in the early 

morning hours of 01/20.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspect as: Male, no further description 
 
N2 Beat: 
 
 A theft from vehicle occurred in the 12700 block of Pumpkin Seed Court between approximately 

11:00 a.m. on 01/17 and 3:00 p.m. on 01/21. Force; property was taken.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
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6th District 
 
R1 Beat: 
 
 A vehicle theft occurred in the 9900 block of Lake Landing Road between approximately 8:00 p.m. 

on 01/17 and 11:38 a.m. on 01/18. No force; property was taken.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
R3 Beat: 
 
 Three thefts from vehicles occurred in the 8200 block of Mountain Laurel Lane at approximately 

6:41 p.m. on 01/22. No force; money and property were taken. The suspects were arrested.  
 

Arrested: Juvenile male, age 17; of Gaithersburg, MD 
                 Juvenile male, age 14; of Gaithersburg, MD 
                 Juvenile male, age 17; of Gaithersburg, MD 
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01/18/26 to 01/24/26 

 
 

Thefts from unlocked vehicles are easily prevented and continue to be a high-volume crime in 
Montgomery County. MCP urges residents to remove valuables, take vehicle keys, and lock 

vehicle doors. 
 

Need an emergency police response?  Dial 9-1-1.   
Need a non-emergency police response?  Dial (301) 279-8000. 

 
 
Note: Thefts from vehicles listed in separate summary.  
 
 



RCS  1/30/2026 7 

www.montgomerycountymd.gov/pol 
 

  

 
A1 Beat: 

 
 A vehicle theft occurred in the 1800 block of Rockville Pike between approximately 8:00 a.m. and 

12:00 p.m. on 01/21. Unknown entry.  
 
   No suspect(s) information available 

  
A2 Beat:  
 
 A vehicle theft occurred in the 13000 block of Twinbrook Parkway between approximately 12:00 

p.m. on 01/21 and 9:00 a.m. on 01/22. Force. The vehicle was recovered on 01/22.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
A3 Beat: 
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 
A4 Beat: 
 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 8000 block of Gramercy Boulevard between approximately 7:00 a.m. on 01/16 and 2:00 

a.m. on 01/19. Force.  
 

  No suspect(s) information available 
 
 In the 8100 block of Front Street between approximately 11:16 p.m. on 01/19 and 2:00 p.m. on 

01/20. Unknown entry.  
 
  No suspect(s) information available 

 
 A commercial burglary occurred at United Electric Supply located in the 100 block of Derwood 

Circle in the early morning hours of 01/19. Forced entry; property was taken.  
 
   No suspect(s) information available 
 
 A peeping tom occurred in the 8000 block of Gramercy Boulevard at approximately 7:30 p.m. on 

01/20. The suspect was arrested for this and other peeping tom and indecent exposure cases.  
 

For more information, please visit: 
https://www2.montgomerycountymd.gov/mcgportalapps/Press_Detail_Pol.aspx?Item_ID=48140 

 
B1 Beat: 
 
 A residential burglary occurred in the 11400 block of Georgetowne Drive between approximately 

8:00 p.m. and 8:20 p.m. on 01/21. Forced entry; nothing was taken.  
 
  No suspect(s) information available 
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B2 Beat: 
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 
B3 Beat: 
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
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01/18/26 to 01/24/26 

 
 

Don’t make it easy for car thieves. Take your keys and valuables with you and remember to lock 
your doors when leaving your vehicle unattended. 

 
Need an emergency police response?  Dial 9-1-1.   

Need a non-emergency police response?  Dial (301) 279-8000. 
 
 
Note: Thefts from vehicles listed in separate summary.  
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D1 Beat: 

 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 4100 block of Everett Street between approximately 10:00 p.m. on 01/18 and 6:00 a.m. 

on 01/19. No force; the vehicle was reported to have been left unlocked.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the area of Chapman Avenue and Old Georgetown Road in the early morning hours of 01/19. 
Force. The vehicle was recovered on 01/19.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 In the 4100 block of Everett Street in the early morning hours of 01/19. Unknown entry.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 A commercial burglary occurred at Noland Company located in the 4900 block of Boiling Brook 

Parkway in the early morning hours of 01/19. Forced entry; property was taken.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspects as: 3 B/Ms, ages unknown  
 
 An attempted commercial burglary occurred at Sky High Smoke & Vape located in the 11600 

block of Nebel Street in the early morning hours of 01/19.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspects as: 2 B/Ms, late teens to early 20s 
 
 A residential burglary occurred in the 10900 block of Newport Mill Road between approximately 

8:00 a.m. and 8:30 p.m. on 01/20. Forced entry; property was taken.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
 A residential garage burglary occurred in the 4300 block of Knowles Avenue between 

approximately 12:00 p.m. and 3:00 p.m. on 01/22. No signs of forced entry, the garage was 
reported to have been left open; property was taken.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
D2 Beat:  
 
 A vehicle theft occurred in the 7100 block of Clarendon Road in the early morning hours of 01/22. 

Unknown entry.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
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E1 Beat: 
 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 5700 block of Luxemburg Street between approximately 8:30 p.m. on 01/16 and 3:30 a.m. 

on 01/19. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/19.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 10400 block of Rockville Pike between approximately 8:00 p.m. on 01/20 and 7:30 a.m. 
on 01/21. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/21.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 An attempted vehicle theft occurred in the 5700 block of Chapman Mill Drive in the early morning 

hours of 01/19.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspects as: 3 males, no further descriptions  
 
 An aggravated assault occurred in the 4800 block of Battery Lane at approximately 12:01 p.m. on 

01/20. The suspect displayed a weapon and assaulted the adult male victim. The suspect was 
arrested.  

 
Arrested: Jaden Clary, age 23; of Olney, MD 

 
E2 Beat: 
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
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01/18/26 to 01/24/26 

 
 

Residents can prevent and/or reduce the likelihood of becoming a victim of vehicle-related 
crimes by removing keys and valuables and locking vehicle doors. 

 
Need an emergency police response?  Dial 9-1-1.   

Need a non-emergency police response?  Dial (301) 279-8000. 
 
 
Note: Thefts from vehicles listed in separate summary.  
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G1 Beat: 

 
 An armed robbery occurred in the area of Colesville Road and Wayne Avenue at approximately 

12:48 p.m. on 01/19. The suspect displayed a weapon and took property from the adult male victim. 
The suspect was arrested.  

 
Arrested: Brandon Lynch, age 32; of Falls Church, VA 

 
 A residential burglary occurred in the 7500 block of Blair Road in the early morning hours of 

01/21. Forced entry; property was taken.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspect as: B/M, age unknown  
 
G2 Beat:  
 
 A vehicle theft occurred in the 8900 block of Manchester Road between approximately 10:30 p.m. 

on 01/22 and 6:00 a.m. on 01/23. Force. The vehicle was recovered on 01/23.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
G3 Beat:  
 
 A vehicle theft occurred in the 8600 block of Carroll Avenue between approximately 5:30 p.m. and 

10:00 p.m. on 01/22. Unknown entry; the keys were reported to have been left inside.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
I1 Beat: 

 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 3000 block of Gracefield Road between approximately 7:00 p.m. on 01/17 and 11:00 a.m. 

on 01/18. Unknown entry.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 12200 block of Tech Road at approximately 7:29 p.m. on 01/19. Unknown entry.  
 
   No suspect(s) information available 
 
I2 Beat: 
 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 3400 block of Gateshead Manor Way between approximately 6:30 p.m. on 01/16 and 

4:00 p.m. on 01/18. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/18.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
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 In the 3300 block of Teagarden Circle between approximately 9:00 p.m. on 01/18 and 6:00 p.m. 

on 01/19. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/20.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 13900 block of Castle Boulevard between approximately 5:00 p.m. on 01/21 and 11:00 
a.m. on 01/22. Unknown entry.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
I3 Beat: 
 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 9200 block of New Hampshire Avenue at approximately 5:32 a.m. on 01/19. No force; the 

vehicle was reported to have been left unlocked and running.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspect as: Male, no further description  
 

 In the 11100 block of Oak Leaf Drive between approximately 9:00 p.m. on 01/21 and 11:00 a.m. 
on 01/22. Force.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 
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01/18/26 to 01/24/26 

 
 

Thefts from unlocked vehicles are easily prevented and continue to be a high-volume crime in 
Montgomery County. MCP urges residents to remove valuables, take vehicle keys, and lock 

vehicle doors. 
 

Need an emergency police response?  Dial 9-1-1.   
Need a non-emergency police response?  Dial (301) 279-8000. 
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Note: Thefts from vehicles listed in separate summary.  
 
 
J1 Beat: 

 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 
J2 Beat:  
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 
K1 Beat: 
 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 3000 block of Bel Pre Road between approximately 1:30 p.m. on 01/13 and 9:26 a.m. on 

01/24. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/24.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 12600 block of Veirs Mill Road between approximately 10:00 p.m. on 01/18 and 7:30 a.m. 
on 01/21. Force. The vehicle was recovered on 01/21.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 In the 3200 block of Norbeck Road in the early morning hours of 01/19. Force. The vehicle was 

recovered on 01/19.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 3000 block of Bel Pre Road between approximately 1:00 a.m. on 01/19 and 5:00 a.m. on 
01/20. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/20.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 In the 3200 block of Weeping Willow Court between approximately 12:00 p.m. on 01/19 and 

1:30 p.m. on 01/20. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/21.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 14900 block of Habersham Circle between approximately 11:15 p.m. on 01/19 and 8:40 
a.m. on 01/20. Force. The vehicle was recovered on 01/21.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 In the area of Longmead Crossing Drive and Telluride Place in the early morning hours of 

01/20. Force. The vehicle was recovered on 01/20.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
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 In the 13000 block of Freeland Road in the early morning hours of 01/21. Force. The vehicle 

was recovered on 01/21.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 3900 block of Bel Pre Road between approximately 7:30 p.m. on 01/21 and 5:00 a.m. on 
01/22. Force.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 In the 4000 block of Postgate Terrace between approximately 8:00 p.m. on 01/21 and 7:00 a.m. 

on 01/22. Force.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 14900 block of Habersham Circle between approximately 11:30 p.m. on 01/21 and 7:30 
a.m. on 01/22. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/29.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 In the 14300 block of Georgia Avenue between approximately 7:30 p.m. on 01/22 and 4:30 a.m. 

on 01/23. Unknown entry.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
 Attempted vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 12500 block of Veirs Mill Road between approximately 6:30 p.m. on 01/20 and 8:30 a.m. 

on 01/21.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 13500 block of Georgia Avenue between approximately 9:00 p.m. on 01/21 and 5:00 a.m. 
on 01/22.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 In the area of Clara Downey Avenue and Norbeck Road between approximately 11:00 p.m. on 

01/23 and 5:03 p.m. on 01/24.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
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K2 Beat: 
 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 1300 block of Elm Grove Circle between approximately 6:00 p.m. on 01/19 and 12:00 

p.m. on 01/20. Force. The vehicle was recovered on 01/21. The suspects were arrested.  
 

Arrested: Juvenile male, age 14; of Silver Spring, MD 
                 Juvenile male, age 14; of Silver Spring, MD 
                 Juvenile male, age 14; of Silver Spring, MD 
                 Juvenile male, age 14; of Kensington, MD 
                 Juvenile male, age 16; of Silver Spring, MD 

 
 In the 1200 block of Twig Terrace between approximately 7:30 p.m. on 01/19 and 7:30 a.m. on 

01/20. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/20.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
 An attempted vehicle theft occurred in the 15600 block of Orangewood Street in the early morning 

hours of 01/20.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspects as: 2 males, no further descriptions  
 

K3 Beat: 
 
 A vehicle theft occurred in the 15100 block of Alpine Valley Court in the early morning hours of 

01/19. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/19.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
 An aggravated assault occurred in the 18100 block of Town Center Drive at approximately 4:49 

p.m. on 01/24. The suspects assaulted the adult male victim.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspects as: B/M, age unknown  
                                                                    W/F, age unknown  

 
L1 Beat: 

 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 
L2 Beat: 
 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 1700 block of Ladd Street between approximately 10:00 p.m. on 01/15 and 4:30 a.m. on 

01/20. Unknown entry. The vehicle was recovered on 01/20.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
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 In the 11300 block of Georgia Avenue in the early morning hours of 01/24. Unknown entry.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
L3 Beat: 
 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 12600 block of Layhill Road at approximately 5:20 a.m. on 01/19. No force; the vehicle 

was reported to have been left unlocked and running.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 12400 block of Bushey Drive at approximately 6:09 a.m. on 01/19. No force; the vehicle 
was reported to have been left unlocked and running. The vehicle was recovered on 01/24.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 A residential shed burglary occurred in the 4500 block of Sigsbee Road in the early morning 

hours of 01/24. Forced entry; nothing was taken.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
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01/18/26 to 01/24/26 

 
 

Don’t make it easy for car thieves. Take your keys and valuables with you and remember to lock 
your doors when leaving your vehicle unattended. 

 
Need an emergency police response?  Dial 9-1-1.   

Need a non-emergency police response?  Dial (301) 279-8000. 
 
 
Note: Thefts from vehicles listed in separate summary.  
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M1 Beat: 
 
 An attempted vehicle theft occurred in the 19100 block of Frederick Road between approximately 

9:00 p.m. on 01/17 and 8:30 a.m. on 01/18.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
 Vehicle thefts occurred in the following areas: 

 
 In the 20400 block of Apple Harvest Circle between approximately 8:20 p.m. on 01/18 and 2:00 

p.m. on 01/19. Force. The vehicle was recovered on 01/20.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

 In the 20200 block of Red Buckeye Court between approximately 7:00 p.m. on 01/22 and 7:00 
a.m. on 01/23. Unknown entry.  

 
No suspect(s) information available 

 
 In the 20000 block of Appledowre Circle between approximately 7:00 p.m. on 01/22 and 7:00 

a.m. on 01/23. Force.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
M2 Beat:  
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 
M3 Beat: 
 
 A commercial burglary occurred at Rentals Unlimited located in the 24000 block of Frederick 

Road in the early morning hours of 01/22. Forced entry; property was taken.  
 

Victim/Witness described suspects as: 3 B/Ms, ages unknown  
 
N1 Beat: 
 
 A residential burglary occurred in the 11500 block of Summer Oak Drive between approximately 

4:09 p.m. on 01/21 and 4:00 p.m. on 01/22. Forced entry; property was taken.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 

N2 Beat: 
 

 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 

N3 Beat: 
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
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01/18/26 to 01/24/26 

 
 

Residents can prevent and/or reduce the likelihood of becoming a victim of vehicle-related 
crimes by removing keys and valuables and locking vehicle doors. 

 
Need an emergency police response?  Dial 9-1-1.   

Need a non-emergency police response?  Dial (301) 279-8000. 
 
 
Note: Thefts from vehicles listed in separate summary.  
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P1 Beat: 
 
 A vehicle theft occurred in the 9900 block of Shelburne Terrace between approximately 6:00 p.m. 

on 01/19 and 8:00 p.m. on 01/23. Unknown entry.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
P2 Beat:  
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 
P3 Beat: 
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 
R1 Beat: 
 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 

 
R2 Beat: 

 
 No significant incidents occurred during this reporting period. 
 
R3 Beat: 
 
 A vehicle theft occurred in the 18000 block of Cactus Court in the early morning hours of 01/23. 

Force. The vehicle was recovered on 01/23.  
 

No suspect(s) information available 
 
 
 
 

### 


